E-4
2.375˝ (60.3)
8 PIN OCTAL SOCKET
2.31˝ (58.7)
0.17˝
(4.4)
1.15˝ (39.7)3.
5˝

Socket Details and Option Availability
are located on web site.
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
 16M X X X X X XX XX
1. Series
 16M General Purpose;
2. Mode of Operation
 Direct Inverse
 A – 4.7K E – 100K K – 4.7K P – 100K
 B – 10K F – 470K L – 10K R – 470K
 C – 26K G – 1M M – 26K S – 1M
 D – 50K  N – 50K
3. Supply Voltage
 1 120 VAC; 2 240 VAC; 3 24 VAC; 8 208/240 VAC
4. Socket Style*
 A 8 Pin Octal M Module Only
 B 8 Pin DIN
5. Enclosure
 0 None; 1 NEMA 1; 4 NEMA 4
6. Time Delay (increasing level) Option
 00-90 seconds
 Blank 0 seconds
7. Time Delay (decreasing level) Option
 00-90 seconds
 Blank 0 seconds
8. Time Out Option
 See page E-11, Chart A
*See page E-11 for descriptions.
16M Series – Microprocessor Version
16 HM, 16DM or 16VM Series
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
E-7
XXXXX26M XX XX
1. Series
26M
2. Sensitivity
A – 4.7K
B – 10K
C – 26K
3. Supply Voltage
1 – 120 VAC
3 – 24 VAC 8 – 208/240 VAC
4. Socket Style
A  – 11 Pin Octal
5. Enclosure
0  – None
6. Option Package
    See page E-11, Chart B for code letter.
7. Time Delay (decreasing level) Option
03-90 seconds
    Blank 3 seconds
8. Time Delay (increasing level) Option
00-90 seconds
    Blank 0 seconds
D – 50K
E – 100K
2 – 240 VAC
1  – NEMA 1 4  – NEMA 4
B  – DIN Mount M  – None, Module Only
W
A

Notes:
1. 240 VAC and 208/240 VAC units do not carry U.L. Limit Control recognition.
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
Series DF
Applications
• Dual Function
• Single-Level Service
• Differential Service
• Feedwater Control / Low-Water Cutoff
• High Level / Low Level
• Pump Down / High Level
Dimensions
Wiring
Note: For single level service, use “H” and “G” connections.
Socket Details and Option Availability
are located on web site.
 DF X X X X X XX XX XX
1. Series
 DF
2. Mode of Operation
 Direct Inverse
 A – 4.7K K – 4.7K
 B – 10K L – 10K
 C – 26K M – 26K
 D – 50K N – 50K
 E – 100K P – 100K
3. Supply Voltage
 1 – 120 VAC; 2 – 240 VAC;
 3 – 24 VAC; 8 – 208/240 VAC
4. Standoff Style*
 A – 1/16˝ Panel C – Screw Mount
 B – 1/8˝ Panel D – Retrofit
5. Enclosure
 0 – None; 1 – NEMA 1; 4 – NEMA 4
6. Option Package
 See page E-11, Chart B for code letter.
7. Time Delay (increasing level) H/L function
 00-90 seconds; Blank 0 seconds
8. Time Delay (decreasing level) H/L function
 00-90 seconds; Blank 0 seconds
9.Time Delay (decreasing level) LLCO function only
 03-90 seconds; Blank 3 seconds
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com